RECOL Form **PTO-1595** I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102440402 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Burrows Golf, Inc. Bruce D. Burrows Internal Address: a California corporation 25555 West Avenue Stanford Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No Valencia, California 91355-1101 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: same Security Agreement Change of Name Other City:_____State:___Zip:_____ 04/28/2003 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) Des. 385,003; A. Patent Application No.(s) Des. 387,113; Des. 390,294; Des. 390,295 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 23 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$920.00 Stuart O. Lowry KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367 R 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:__same N/A _____State:___Zip:____ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 04/29/2003 Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 05/05/2003 LINELLER 00000050 BER385003 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8021 920.00

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

B. Patent No.(s):

- 5. Des. 392,354
- 6. Des. 392,356
- 7. Des. 397,749
- 8. Des. 401,299
- 9. Des. 401,650
- 10. Des. 401,652
- 11. Des. 401,653
- 12. Des. 401,654
- 13. Des. 401,655
- 14. Des. 401,656
- 15. 5,851,159
- 16. Des. 405,488
- 17. Des. 406,294
- 18. Des. 411,272
- 19. Des. 413,642
- 20. Des. 413,953
- 21. 6,422,951
- 22. Des. 464,097
- 23. 6,475,101

Assignment Declaration and Request for Recordal

The undersigned ASSIGNOR, having name and address as follows:

Bruce D. Burrows, P.O. Box 802948 Santa Clarita, California 91380-2948

is the owner of record and assigns herewith, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the following patents:

- 1. United States Design Patent No. Des. 385,003, entitled WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued October 4, 1997;
- 2. United States Design Patent No. Des. 387,113, entitled IRON-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued December 2, 1997;
- 3. United States Design Patent No. Des. 390,294, entitled WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued February 3, 1998;
- 4. United States Design Patent No. Des. 390,295, entitled WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued February 3, 1998;
- 5. United States Design Patent No. Des. 392,354, entitled WOOD-TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued March 17, 1998;
- 6. United States Design Patent No. Des. 392,356, entitled IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued March 17, 1998;
- 7. United States Design Patent No. Des. 397,749, entitled WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued September 1, 1998;
- 8. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,299, entitled WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued November 17, 1998;
- 9. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,650, entitled WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued November 24, 1998;
- United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,652, entitled IRON-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued November 24, 1998;
- 11. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,653, entitled SPIRAL HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued November 24, 1998;
- 12. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,654, entitled SPRING HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued November 24, 1998;

BGOLF-42885 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

-1-

- 13. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,655, entitled DIAMOND PATTERN HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued November 24, 1998;
- 14. United States Design Patent No. Des. 401,656, entitled FLUTED HOSEL FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued November 24, 1998;
- 15. United States Letters Patent No. 5,851,159, entitled METAL WOOD TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued December 22, 1998;
- 16. United States Design Patent No. Des. 405,488, entitled WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued February 9, 1999;
- 17. United States Design Patent No. Des. 406,294, entitled IRON-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued March 2, 1999;
- 18. United States Design Patent No. Des. 411,272, entitled IRON-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued June 22, 1999;
- 19. United States Design Patent No. Des. 413,642, entitled WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued September 7, 1999
- 20. United States Design Patent No. Des. 413,953, entitled WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued September 14, 1999;
- 21. United States Letters Patent No. 6,422,951, entitled METAL WOOD TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued July 23, 2002;
- 22. United States Design Patent No. Des. 464,097, entitled WOOD-TYPE HEAD FOR A GOLF CLUB, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued October 8, 2002; and
- 23. United States Letters Patent No. 6,475,101, entitled METAL WOOD GOLF CLUB WITH FACEPLATE INSERT, by Bruce D. Burrows, issued November 5, 2002.

to the ASSIGNEE having name and address as follows:

Burrows Golf, Inc. a California corporation 25555 West Avenue Stanford Valencia, California 91355-1101

and requests the recordal of this Assignment in the Official Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR:

Bruce D Burrows

Date: April 28, 2003

Place: Woodland Hills, California 91367

BGOLF-42885 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Declaration of Acceptance in View of Assignment

The undersigned ASSIGNEE having name and address as follows:

Burrows Golf, Inc. a California corporation 25555 West Avenue Stanford Valencia, California 91355-1101

accepts the Assignment of the aforementioned United States Letters Patents.

ASSIGNEE:

Bruce D. Burrows

President

Burrows Golf, Inc.

Date: April 28, 2003

Place: Woodland Hills, California 91367

BGOLF-42885 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

State of California)
)
County of_	Los Angeles)

 \overline{X}

On April 28, 2003 before me, Marsi Fahryi, Notary Public, personally appeared Bruce D. Burrows,

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Marsi Fahraji
(Signature of Notary)

RECORDED: 05/05/2003

MARSI FAHRAJI
Commission # 1385075
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2006

BGOLF-42885 PATENT ASSIGNMENT